

VIKAS ECOTECH LTD.

( A NSE/ BSE Listed Company) CIN : L65999DL1984PLCO19465 Web : <u>www.vikasecotech.com</u> Email. : <u>info@vikasecotech.com</u> Tel. : +91-11-431 44444

April 6, 2024

Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 Fax: 022-26598235/36 Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited. Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Symbol: VIKASECO

Scrip Code: 530961

#### Sub: <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange</u> <u>Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Compliance Certificate for the Financial year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to take the information on record.

Yours Faithfully, *for* **Vikas Ecotech Limited** 

Rajeev Kumar Executive Director DIN: 10271754



### VIKAS ECOTECH LTD.

( A NSE/ BSE Listed Company) CIN : L65999DL1984PLCO19465 Web :<u>www.vikasecotech.com</u> Email. :<u>info@vikasecotech.com</u> Tel. : +91-11-431 44444

# COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI [LISTING OBLIGATION AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS] REGULATIONS, 2015)

# FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of SEBI [LISTING OBLIGATION AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS] REGULATIONS, 2015 as amended, We hereby confirm that from the period from 1<sup>st</sup>April, 2023 to year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED are maintained by BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED, SEBI approved Category - I Registrar and Share Transfer Agent duly registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide SEBI Reg. No. INR000001385.

For VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED

PRASHANT Digitally signed by PRASHANT SAJWANI Compliance Officer

## For BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD

Mukesh Kumar Authorised Signatory

Date: 06/04/2024